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FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
27/12/2025

To date
27/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 27/12/2025 SIHAB S M AFLA P (WIFE) SUMAYYA MANZIL, 
KANHIRODE, 
KANHIRODE, 

KANHIRODE, 670592, 
KANNUR

  

2 27/12/2025 NASHWA JAMSHID JAMSHID S (FTHR) NAAZ, NEAR 
THAYATHERU L P 

SCHOOL, KANNUR, 
CIVIL STATION, 
670002, KANNUR

  

3 27/12/2025 KALPHANTAVIDA 
MOHAMMED NIZAR 

MAHAMOOD K P 
(FTHR)

KHALPHANTAVIDA 
HOUSE, BANGALI 

MUHALLA, KANNUR 
CITY  P O, KANNUR 

CITY, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

4 27/12/2025 MUNEER CHALIL FIROSI (WIFE) PALOT HOUSE, 
NEERCHAL, P O 

THAYYIL, THAYYIL, 
670003, KANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

5 27/12/2025 BIJU NAMBIAR V E BHARGAVAN 
NAMBIAR (FTHR)

12C ASSET 
RAINTREE, KOTTALI 
ROAD PODIKUNDU 
PALLIKUNNU P O, 

KANNUR, 
PALLIKUNNU, 

670004, KANNUR

  

6 27/12/2025 SHEIK MUHAMMED  
AFZAL

RASHEEDA  T V 
(WIFE)

MAKTHOM MANZIL 
P O EDAKKAD, O K 
UP SCHOOL ROAD 

NEAR 
ANGANAWADI, 

KANNUR, EDAKKAD, 
670663, KANNUR

  

7 27/12/2025 MOHAMMED RIZAN 
HASHIM C P 

MOHAMED HASHIM 
CHERIYATHAYATH 

(FTHR)

AMINAS, ONDEN 
PARAMBA, 

ELAYAVOOR, 
CHOVVA, 670006, 

KANNUR

  

8 27/12/2025 MOHAMMED 
SHAMIL P  K

JALEEL  A  K (FTHR) 16/462B   DARUL 
ISHQUE, CHALA 

EAST IRANIPPALAM, 
CHEMBILODE, 

CHALA EAST, 670621, 
KANNUR

  

9 27/12/2025 RAMYA K K BIJU  NAMBIAR 
(HSBN)

12 C ASSET 
RAINTREE, KOTTALI 
ROAD, PODIKUNDU, 

PALLIKKUNNU, 
670004, KANNUR

  

10 27/12/2025 SREEDEV RAJEEVAN RAJEEVAN 
MACHITHOL (FTHR)

12F, SREEROSH 
SREEPADMAM 

APARTMENT, NEAR 
MIXED U.P. SCHOOL, 

TALAP, CIVIL 
STATION, 670002, 

KANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

11 27/12/2025 S AFSANA SHEIK MUHAMMED 
AFZAL (FTHR)

MAKTHOM MANZIL 
P O EDAKKAD, O K 
UP SCHOOL ROAD 

NEAR 
ANGANAWADI, 

KANNUR, EDAKKAD, 
670663, KANNUR

  

12 27/12/2025 DEVIKA NAMBIAR BIJU NAMBIAR 
(FTHR)

12C ASSET 
RAINTREE, KOTTALI 
ROAD PODIKUNDU 
PALLIKUNNU P O, 

KANNUR, 
PALLIKUNNU, 

670004, KANNUR

  

13 27/12/2025 RASHEEDA T V SHEIK MUHAMMED  
AFZAL (HSBN)

MAKTHOM MANZIL 
P O EDAKKAD, O K 
UP SCHOOL NEAR 

ANGANAWADI, 
KANNUR, EDAKKAD, 

670663, KANNUR

  

14 27/12/2025 MUHAMMED ABBAS 
C 

RUBEENA C (MTHR) CHAPPANTAKATH M 
C HOUHSE, SEYYID 

NAGAR, 
TALIPARAMBA, 
TALIPARAMBA, 

670141, 
TALIPARAMBA

  

15 27/12/2025 P K ISMAIL ABDUL RAHIMAN 
(FTHR)

28/233,SAFIYA 
MANZIL , P O 

THAZHE CHOVVA, 
POLICE COTTERS 

ROAD, KANNUR, P O 
THAZHE CHOVVA, 

670018, KANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

16 27/12/2025 HASHIM M HUSSAIN KUNHI 
(FTHR)

DARUL FALAH 
QUARTERS, V P 

VAYAL, 
MARAKKARKANDY, 
KANNUR, THAYYIL, 

670003, KANNUR

  

17 27/12/2025 MOHAMMED SABIH 
SADIQUE 

SADIQUE 
MUSTHAFA (FTHR)

SANAM, NEAR 
MANORAMA OFFICE, 

KANNUR, 
CIVILSTATION, 
670002, KANNUR

  

18 27/12/2025 MUHAMED FARHAN 
A P

MOHAMMED KUNHI 
M (FTHR)

MEHFIL, 
EDACHOVVA, 
ELAYAVOOR, 

KAKKAD, 670005, 
KANNUR

  

19 27/12/2025 FARZANA T ASHIM K P (HSBN) AL FALAH, 
KANNOOKKARA, P O 

THANA, KANNUR, 
670012, KANNUR

  

20 27/12/2025 ABHILASH V PAVITHRAN V (FTHR) 15/207  PAVITHRAM, 
EACHUR, MUNDERI, 
EACHUR P O, 670591, 

KANNUR

  

21 27/12/2025 AFSATH MALOTH MUHAMMED KUNHI 
B  (FTHR)

NAJMAS, 
VATTAKKULAM, 

KANNUR, 
KADALAYI, 670003, 

KANNUR

  

22 27/12/2025 M K FATHIMA MOIDU K M (FTHR) SAJNAS, 
MUNDERIMOTTA, 

MUNDERI, 
MUNDERI, 670591, 

KANNUR

  

23 27/12/2025 MOHAMMED 
FAROOQ 

NASREEN K (WIFE) FATHAH, 
KANNOOKKARA, 
KANNUR, THANA, 
670012, KANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

24 27/12/2025 MOHAMMED 
FAROOQ 

NASREEN K (WIFE) FATHAH, 
KANNOOKKARA, 
KANNUR, THANA, 
670012, KANNUR

  

25 27/12/2025 ASHIM  K P Mahamood (FTHR) Al Falah, Kannookkara, 
Thana, Thana P O, 

670012, Kannur

  

26 27/12/2025 Thejal P ASOKAN (FTHR) Peechampilly House, 
Nakshathra, 

Payyamabalam, Kannur, 
Kannur, Kannur, 
670001, Kannur

  

27 27/12/2025 SAJEENA RAIS RAIS (HSBN) 37-257/1 SAJ, E K 
NAYANAR HOUSING  
NAGAR, EDAKKAD, 
THOTTADA, 670007, 

KANNUR

  

28 27/12/2025 MUHAMMED NIHAL  
C K

SAHEER  P P (FTHR) NABEELAS, 
AYIPPUZHA, 
PATTANNUR, 

IRIKKUR, 670593, 
THALASSERRY

  

29 27/12/2025 Girishan Mavilakandy  Devaki (MTHR) 36/460 Sharima Nivas, 
Kizhunna, Edakkad, 
Kizhunna, 670007, 

Kannur

  

30 27/12/2025 JAUHAR TALHAT TALHAT T K  (FTHR) AAYAT, THANA, 
KANNUR, THANA, 
670012, KANNUR

  

31 27/12/2025 SAKKIR P P SHAMSEENA T P 
(WIFE)

ASHIYANA, 
PANDIYALA ROAD, 
AVERA, KADALAYI, 

670007, KANNUR

  

32 27/12/2025 ZIYA SHARIN L V MANSOOR ABDUL 
HAMEED P (FTHR)

HENNA, 
VATTAKKULAM, 

KURUVA, 
KADALAYI, 670007, 

KANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

33 27/12/2025 SHEZNA N P R SABIRA SALEEM  
(MTHR)

FATHIMAS, 
PURATHEEL, 

VARAM, VARAM, 
670594, KANNUR

  

34 27/12/2025 LANA T ABDUL NASEER L K 
(FTHR)

BAITH AL ISS, 
POTHERIPARAMBA, 

KANNUR, 
MUNDAYAD, 670594, 

KANNUR

  

35 27/12/2025 MANJULA P SHYLENDRAN K 
(HSBN)

46/1269 GURUKRIPA, 
SOUTH BAZAR, 

CIVIL STATION P O, 
KANNUR, CIVIL 

STATION, 670002, 
KANNUR

  

36 27/12/2025 M P RHIYAN 
MUHAMMED 

RAFEENA AMEER 
FAIZAL (MTHR)

ARAFA, 
KASANAKOTTA, 

KANNUR, THANA, 
670012, KANNUR

  

37 27/12/2025 FATHIMA ZIYA SHABANA 
MOHAMMED 

SHAMMEM (MTHR)

ZAHIDA COTTAGE, 
GOKHALE ROAD, 

KANNUR, KANNUR, 
670001, KANNUR

  

38 27/12/2025 FATHIMATHUL 
SHIREEN N P R 

SABIRA SALEEM  
(MTHR)

FATHIMAS, 
PURATHEEL, 

VARAM, VARAM, 
670594, KANNUR

  

39 27/12/2025 AROMAL RAJU RAJU  K V (FTHR) MALSYAFED STAFF 
QUARTERS, MOPILA 
BAY, GOVERNMANT 
HOSPITAL, KANNUR, 

670017, KANNUR

  

40 27/12/2025 Thasneem Saderuddin SADERUDDIN 
PANAKKAT (HSBN)

845 CITADEL, 
THILLERY, KANNUR, 

KANNUR, 670001, 
KANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

41 27/12/2025 MUHAMMAD 
SHIHABUDHEEN V T 

NASEEMA (MTHR) C V House, Kakkad, 
Kakkad, Kannur, 
670005, Kannur

  

42 27/12/2025 THASNEEM 
SADERUDDIN 

SADERUDDIN 
PANAKKAT (HSBN)

845 Citadel, Thillery, 
Kannur, Kannur, 
670001, Kannur

  

43 27/12/2025 NAFEESA THAHANA 
C N 

P ARIF NAYEEM 
(FTHR)

NAFEES 
NASHEEMEN, 

KASANAKOTTA, 
KANNUR, THANA, 
670012, KANNUR

  

44 27/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
BASHEER  T P 

FEMINA B (WIFE) 40/1172 SUFANA 
VILLA, 

MAIDANAPALLI, 
KANNUR 2, KANNUR 

CITY P O, 670003, 
KANNUR

  

45 27/12/2025 SMRITHY P V SHARMIL P V (FTHR) VIGNESHWARA, 
NEAR AYURVEDA 

HOSPITAL THANA P 
O, KANNUR, THANA, 

670012, KANNUR

  

46 27/12/2025 VISWANATHAN 
NAMBIAR 

PANAKEEL 

SREEKANDAN 
NAMBIAR 

VANNARATH (FTHR)

CHITHRA NIVAS, 
NADAL EDAKKAD P 

O, KANNUR, 
EDAKKAD, 670663, 

KANNUR

  

47 27/12/2025 JASNA M P Zeenath M P (MTHR) Baithu Rahma, 
Payyambalam, Kannur, 
Kannur P O, 670001, 

Kannur

  

48 27/12/2025 BIPIN K BALAKRISHNAN  K 
(FTHR)

36/ 430/A 
KAKKARAYIL 

HOUSE, THOTTADA, 
EDAKKAD, 

KIZHUNNA, 670007, 
KANNUR
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

49 27/12/2025 SAHIL SAJID SAAJID HASHIM 
(FTHR)

13 F SREEROSH 
APPARTMENT, 
ANAYIDUKKU, 

THANA, KANNUR, 
THANA P O, 670012, 

KANNUR

  

50 27/12/2025 MISIRIYA M C ROUF E K (FTHR) MEETHELE CHALIL 
HOUSE, 

KOLILMOOLA, 
MUNDERI, EACHUR, 

670591, KANNUR

  

51 27/12/2025 MUSTHAFA  NOOR 
BIN SHAMEEM 

SHABANA 
MOHAMMED 

SHAMMEM (MTHR)

ZAHIDA COTTAGE, 
GOKHALE ROAD, 

KANNUR, KANNUR, 
670001, KANNUR

  

52 27/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
SADIQUE P 

ADAM P (FTHR) SULAIKHAS, 
NEERCHAL, 

KANNUR, KANNUR, 
670003, THALASSERY

  

53 27/12/2025 RABEENA SAAJID KELOTH ABOOTTY 
(FTHR)

13 F SREEROSH 
APPARTMENT, 
ANAYIDUKKU, 

THANA, KANNUR, 
THANA P O, 670012, 

KANNUR

  

54 27/12/2025 AALIYA NIZAR 
MAIKARAN

KUNHAMINA M 
(MTHR)

ABU MAHAL, 
KAZANAKKOTTA, 
KANNUR, THANA, 
670012, KANNUR

  

55 27/12/2025 Aashika Nizar M Kunhamina M (MTHR) Abu Mahal, 
Kazanakotta, near p and 
t quarters, Annayiduck, 
Thana, 670012, Kannur
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
KANNUR

Revision identity

56 27/12/2025 NIHAL SAJID SAJID HASHIM 
(FTHR)

13 F, SREEROSH 
APPARTMENT, 
ANAYIDUKKU, 

THANA, KANNUR, 
THANA P O, 670012, 

KANNUR

  

57 27/12/2025 Hena Liyana muhammed junaid  
palandy (HSBN)

Azeez Manzil, 
chirakkalkulam, kannur, 
kannur, 670003, kannur

  

58 27/12/2025 Subaida Abdul Sathar Abdul Sathar BV 
(HSBN)

18-28A,Shaz, Azad 
road, Kannur, Kannur, 

670003, Kannur

  

59 27/12/2025 AMEERA A RAMSHEED M (HSBN) AKKARAMMAL 
HOUSE, 

MANAYATHMOOLA, 
CHALA, THOTTADA, 

670007, KANNUR

  

60 27/12/2025 Shakkeela K Abdul Sathar B V  
(FTHR)

18-28A, Shaz, Azad 
road, Kannur city, 

Kannur, 670003, Kannur

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)


